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Proposed
System

Architecture
RPTR

SWX 1 Gb/s
multimode fiber
to other switches

1 Gb/s fiber or copper

• Same architecture as 100BASE-T
• Retain CSMA/CD mode for shared-media

applications
• Retain full-duplex mode for inter-switch

connections

100BASE-T

100BASE-T

1 Gb/s fiber or copper

SWX

SWX
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Gigabit
Adapter

Architecture

Variety of connector 
options

Media Dependent 
Circuitry

Connector

Bus I/F

MAC—CSMA/CD or Full Duplex

High-Speed Serializer

To bus of choice

ANSI 10-bit SERDES

Serial PECL interface

ANSI FC-0 fiber 
and/or copper

PCS LayerANSI FC-1 8B10B coding

Connector

10-bit  x 125 MHz

8-bit x 125 MHz


